Technical data and ordering

KVP/KVL/KVR/NRD/KVC/CPCE - Pressure Regulators

Application

Evaporating
Pressure
Regulator

Crankcase
Pressure
Regulator

Condensing
Pressure
Regulator

Differential
Pressure
Regulator

Hot Gas
Bypass

"NRD generally used in conjunction with a KVR to regulate the condensing pressure.

Danfoss
Type

KVP 12
KVP 15
KVP 22
KVP 28
KVP 35
KVL 12
KVL 15
KVL22
KVL 28
KVL35

KVR 12

KVR 15

KVR 22

KVR 28

KVR 35

NRD 12s'

KvC12
KvC15
KVC22
CPCE12
CPCE15
CPCE 22

Rated capacity (tons)
R-22 R-134a R-404A R-407C
130 0.90 1.20 1.20
1.30 0.90 1.20 1.20
130 0.90 1.20 1.20
2.80 1.90 240 2,60
2.80 1.90 240 2.60
1.20 0.80 1.00 1.10
1.20 0.80 1.00 1.10
1.20 0.80 1.00 1.10
4.10 2.60 340 3.80
4.10 260 340 3.80
Liquid: 1270  Liquid:11.80  Liquid:8.20  Liquid: 13.80
Hotgas:4.13  Hotgas:3.03 Hotgas:3.27 Hotgas:4.50
Liquid: 1270  Liquid: 11.80  Liquid:8.20  Liquid: 13.80
Hotgas:4.13  Hotgas:3.03 Hotgas:3.27 Hot gas:4.50
Liquid: 1270 Liquid: 11.80  Liquid:8.20  Liquid: 13.80
Hotgas:4.13  Hotgas:3.03 Hotgas:3.27 Hotgas:4.50
Liquid: 32.60  Liquid:30.20  Liquid:20.90  Liquid: 35.50
Hotgas: 1093 Hotgas:8.04 Hotgas:866 Hotgas:11.91
Liquid: 32.60  Liquid:30.20  Liquid:20.90  Liquid: 35.50
Hotgas: 1093 Hotgas:8.04 Hotgas:8.66 Hotgas:11.91
214 1.36 2.02 231
417 265 393 450
535 341 5.04 5.78
6.20 4.30 6.30 6.70
9.20 630 9.10 9.90
12.20 840 12.10 12.20

Spare Parts and Accessories

all KVP, KVR

Schrader valve

Solder ODF
connection

(in.)

V3

1%

1%

0to 80
0to 80
0to 80
0to 80
0to 80
3t0 87
3t087
3t0 87
3t087
3t087

7310254

73t0 254

7310254

73t0 254

7310254

7310254

3t0 87
3t0 87
3t087
0to 87
0to 87
0to 87

034L0006

Factory

setting
(psig)

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

145

145

145

145

145

145

29
29
29
5.8
58
5.8

pressure
(psig)
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

406

406

406

406

406

667

406
406
406
406
406
406

Maximum | Maximum
working

test
pressure
(psig)
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286
286

450

450

450

450

450

870

450
450
450
450
450
450

Minimum | Maximum

temp. temp
of of
medium | medium
(°F) (°F)
-50 265
-50 265
-50 265
-50 265
-50 265
-75 266
-75 266
-75 266
=75 266
-75 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-50 266
-58 285
-58 285
-58 285

Danfoss
Code No.

034L0023
034L0029
034L0025
034L0026
034L0032
034L0043
034L0049
034L0045
034L0046
034L0052

034L0093

034L0097

034L0094

034L0095

034L0100

020-1132

034L0143
034L0147
034L0144
034N0082
034N0083
034N0084
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